
INDEX OF MINISTRIES 
 

 

Adult Faith Formation 

Committee 

 
Mike Brennan  

 

 
219-873-4842 or 
brennan95@comcast.net 

Adopt-A-Family Christmas 

Program 

Therese Luce Tgl425@att.net 

Adult Confirmation Prep Debbie Dellumo debbied@qas.org 

Altar and Rosary Sodality Rita Newman 

Janice Shepperson 

874-3354 

879-5740 

Altar and Rosary Sodality Rita Newman 

Janice Shepperson 

874-3354 

879-5740 

Altar Server Ministry Kathy Moskovich (Training) 
 

kmoskovich@qas-school.org 

 

Art and Environment  Ministry Debbie Dellumo debbied@qas.org  

872-9196 

Baby Tree Ministry Kathy Dabkowski bdabkowski@comcast.net 

Baptismal Preparation Ministry Debbie Dellumo debbied@qas.org  

 872-9196 

Bereavement Ministry Marilyn Steinhiser 
 

874-9663 

Choir – Resurrection Jerry Tillman 
Jerry Tillman 

874-8831 

Choir-Children’s Student 

Praise Choir Kathy Moskovich kmoskovich@qas-school.org 

872-4420 

Choirs – Adult 

 

 

4:30 PM Kathy Moskovich 

7:30 AM Stephanie Sobecki 

10:30 AM Terri Fogus 

 

kmoskovich@qas-school.org 

ktfogus@comcast.net 

ktfogus@comcast.net 

ssobecki01@mcas.k12.in.us 

 

Church Cleaners Sandy Butler 
 
219-879-7142. 

CLUB (Catholics Living and 

Understanding the Bible) 

Sam Pezzuto 
 
219-879-8848. 

mailto:brennan95@comcast.net
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Communion to the Sick and  

Homebound 

Debbie Dellumo debbied@qas.org  

 872-9196 

Development Council Sandy Kazmucha mskazmucha@comcast.net 

Education & Faith Formation 

Commission 

Kathy Moskovich kmoskovich@qas-school.org 

872-4420 

Engagement & Strengths  Stacey Gushrowski 
sgushrowski@qas-school.org 

872-9196 

Eucharistic Adoration Ministry Helen Hathoot 874-8574 

Extraordinary Ministers of the 

Eucharist Laurie Lapaich llapaich@frontier.com 

Finance Council Fr. Kevin Huber frhuber@qas.org 

872-9196 

Food Pantry Tom Miltenberger 219 561-65mcmilt4@comcast.net91  

Funeral Luncheon Committee Pat McElwee 

Carol Tylisz 

872-3081 (no email) 

879-9453 ertylisz1@comcast.net 

Garden & Landscape 

Committee 

Lee Bober 
219) 608-1976 or 
leebober@comcast.net 
 
Ann Fletcher(219) 874-4506 or 
aefletch@comcast.net. 
 

Homeless Shelter Ministry Tom Miltenberger 219 561-65mcmilt4@comcast.net91 

Hospitality Committee Mary Eggert 
meggert3851@gmail.com 

872-7149 

Intercessory Prayer Team Mary Sypnieski 
 

Mary Sypnieski 

874-0115 

Knights of Columbus John Wolsiefer john@mcdhq.com 

219-898-3011 

Living Your Strengths 
 

Stacey Gushrowski 

sgushrowski@qas-school.org 

872-9196 

 

Marriage Preparation Parish Office 
 

219-872-9196 
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Mass Lectors Frank Flanigan 
 

879-5520 

Mass Ushers Gene Tylisz 
879-9453 

ertylisz1@comcast.net 

Men’s Rosary & Discipleship Scott Heitmann mensrosaryanddiscipleship@gmail.com. 

Ministry of Consolation Marilyn Steinhiser 
 

874-9663 

Monday Morning Bible Study Mike Brennan 

Katie Povlock  

Brennan95@comcast.net  

874-4780 or 873-4842 

219-872-6622 

Nursing Home Ministry Kathy Moskovich 
kmoskovich@qas-school.org 

872-4420 

Parish Festival Committee Kim Gondeck kgondeck@qas-school.org    874-6811 

Parish Life Commission Mary Eggert  

 

meggert3851@gmail.com 

872-7149 

Parish Office Volunteers Susan Harmom 219-879-2916 

Pastoral Council Andrea Proulx-Buinicki 
 

andreapb@giving-focus.com 

Peace and Social Justice 

Commission 

Tom Miltenberger 
219 561-6591 
mcmilt4@comcast.net 

Projection Committee Tom Root 
 
874-6209 or rootfh@yahoo.com 

 

RCIA(Rite of Christian 

Initiation of Adults) 

Julie Wojcik J.wojcik@comcast.net 

872-9196 

Religious Education Program - 

Catechists 

Kathy Moskovich kmoskvich@qas-school.org 

872-4420 

School Advisory Council Kim Gondeck 
principal@qas-school.org  

872-4420 

SCRIP Karen Sheets or Christina 

Bentley 

 

scrip@qas-school.org 

872-4420 
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Soup Kitchen Ministry Kathy Dabkowski bdabkowski@comcast.net  

219-221-0187                     

Spiritual Direction Debbie Delumo 
debbied@qas.org 

 872-9196  

Spirituality & Worship 

Commission 

Debbie Dellumo debbied@qas.org  

872-9196 

Stewardship Commission Stacey Gushrowski 

Andrea Haas 

sgushrowski@qas-school.org 

ahaas@qas-school.org 

879-2936 

Sympathy Card/Care-Note 

Program 

Jennifer Heric 
Jenifer Heric at jen.heric@live.com 

Talent Ministry Stacey Gushrowski 
sgushrowski@qas-school.org 

219-872-9196 

Tapped In Eileen O’Shea 
eoshea@remcll.k12.mi.us 

861-3825 

Tiny Seeds Ministry Kathy Hannon 

 

smcbelle70@gmail.com 

219-785-2223 

Vacation Bible School 

Ministry 

Kathy Moskovich kmoskovich@qas-school.org 

219-878-9348 

Vocations Ministry Debbie Dellumo debbied@qas.org   872-9196  

Young Adult Ministry Nick and Jessica Rosier jessicarosier@gmail.com 

Youth Ministry Maggie Gondeck Mgondeck@qas-school.org 
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